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List of Participants 
National Consultation on Child Budgeting 

From 24 - 26 June, 2019 
at LBSNAA, Mussoorie 

 

Sl. No. Names and Address Contact Numbers 
 

Andhra Pradesh 

1.  Ms. Reeni Kurian 
Social Policy Specialist 
Field Office : UNICEF Field Office for Andhra 
Pradesh, Karnataka and Telangana, 317/A, 
Road no. 12, MLA Colony, Banjara Hills, 
Hyderabad, Telangana – 500 034 
  

Ph. No.-  040 23477200/23477307  
Fax. No.- 040 23555156  
Mob. No.- 917 994 6263 
E-mail: rkurian@unicef.org 
 
 

Assam  

2.  Dr. Debajit Khanikar 
Joint Secretary,  
Department of Social Welfare  
Govt. of Assam 
 

Ph. No.- 0361-2237243 
Mob. No.- 09435010988 
Email- daakpokhili@gmail.com 
 
 

Bihar 

3.  Dr. Urvashi Kaushik 
Social Policy Specialist, 
UNICEF 
Field Office for Bihar, Patliputra Colony,  
Patna -800013 
 

Ph. No.- 0612-3984600/ 0612-4654 
Mob. No.- 9985332929 
Email- ukaushik@unicf.org 
 
 

4.  Prof. Barna Ganguly  
Assistant Professor, 
Center for Economic Policy and Public Finance, 
Government of Bihar 
 

Mob. No.- 09973434702 
Email- barna.ceppf@adriinda.org 
 

5.  Shri Sanwar Bharti, IAS 
Additional Secretary, 
Finance Department 
Govt of Bihar  
 

Mob. No.- 09431448254 
Email- bhartis1983@gmail.com 

Gujarat  

6.  Shri Rakesh Jani 
Social Policy Specialist 
UNICEF State Office 
Plot # 145, Sector 20 
Gandinagar 382021 
 

Ph. No.- 07923225366 
Mob. No.- 07573022366/9586531840 
Email: rjani@unicef.org  
 

Himachal Pradesh 

7.  Shri D D Sharma, IAS 
Special Secretary (Finance), 
HP Secretariat -171002 
Shimla -9 

Ph. No.- 0177-2620887 
Mob. No.- 9418488858 
Email- sharmadutt25@gmail.com 
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8.  Shri Hans Raj Chauhan, IAS 
Director  
Department of Empowerment of SCs, OBCs,  
Shimla -9 

Ph. No.- 0177-2622041 
Mo. No.- 9418105888 
Email- wcd-hp@nic.in/ 

chauhan_sural@yahoo.co.in 
 
 

Kerala 

9.  Ms. Sheeba George IAS 
Director,  
Women and Child development  
South Block, Secretariat, 
Anix G, Thiruvananthapuram 

Ph No.- 0471-2346534 
Mob.09446203628 
Email- swdicds@gmail.com/ 
sheebageorge07@gmail.com 
 
 

Madhya Pradesh 

10.  Ms. Shaibala Martin, IAS 
Deputy Secretary  
Women and Child Development Department,  
Govt. of M.P 

Mob. No.- 9826369065 
Email- shailbalamartin@yahoo.in 
 

Maharashtra 

11.  Ms. Chandrika Singh 
Consultant outcome cell for 
Women and Children in the Finance Department 
 

Mob. No.- 9404573134 
Email- gupta.chandrika@gmail.com 
 

12.  Ms. Anuradha Nair 
Social Policy Specialist, 
UNICEF Office for Maharashtra, B-Wing, R2,  
Technopolis Building, Ground Floor,  
Andheri (East),  
Mumbai - 400 093 

Ph. No.- 022 26875172/3/4 
Mob. No. 9819484872 
Email- annair@unicef.org 
 
 
 

Nagaland 

13.  Shri Y. Kikheto Sema, IAS 
Commissioner & Secretary,  
Finance Department  
Govt. of Nagaland 

Mob. No.- 09436000186 
Email- kikhetosema@gmail.com 
 

Punjab 

14.  Ms. Gurpreet Kaur Sapra, IAS 
Director, Cum Special Secretary,   
Social Security and Women & Child 
Development 
Govt of  Punjab 
SCO No. 102-103, Sector, 34-A,  
Chandigarh 
 

Ph. No.- 0172-2602726/2608746 
Fax. No.- 0172-2664533 
Mob. No.- 09501013398 
Email- 
gurpreetsapra2012@gmail.com 
dsswcd@rediffmail.com 
 
 

Rajasthan 

15.  Ms. Gayatri A. Rathore, IAS 
Secretary, 
Women and Child Development Department, 
Govt. of Rajasthan 
Secretariat, 
Jaipur – 302005 
 
 
 

Ph. No.- 0141-2227482 
Mob. No.- 9414110200 
Email- wcdrajas@gmail.com 
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Tripura 

16.  Ms. Ghuncha Sanobar, IAS 
Director,  
Social Welfare & Social Education Department, 
Govt of Tripura 
Agartala 
 

Ph. No.- 0381- 2326033/0381-  
2323980 
Mob. No.- 9557302676 
Email- ghuncha.sanobar@gmail.com 
dswe_agt@yahoo.com 
 

Tamil Nadu  

17.  Shri Atul  Anand, IAS  
Commissioner 
DES 

Mob. No.- 09444395222 
Email- atulanand.ias@gmail.com 

18.  Shri S. Karmegam 
Deputy Secretary, 
Social Welfare 
 

Mob. No.- 9442144401 

Email- karmegams@rediffmail.com 

19.  Ms. Akila Radhakrishnan 
Social Policy Specialist  
UNICEF 
Chennai 
 

Mob. No.- 9840215950 
Email- aradhakrishnan@unicef.org 

Uttar Pradesh  

20.   Ms. Piush Antony 
 Social Policy Specialist, 
UNICEF  
Lucknow 
 

Mob. No.- 9005602200 
Email- pantony@unicef.org 
 

21.  Shri  V.P. Saroha  
Akash Enclave  
Sector-6 Virandavan colony 
Near Telibag nahar choraha   
Lucknow  
 

Mob. No.-  9839174766 
Email- saroha888@gmail.com 
 
 

22.  Shri Alok Ranjan 
Ex Chief Secretary of UP 

Mob. No.-0 9839690606 
Email- ranjanalok.ias@gmail.com 
 

West Bengal 

23.  Ms. Sanghamitra Ghosh, IAS  
Secretary, 
Women & Child Development & Social Welfare 
Department, 
Government of West Bengal 

Ph. No.- 033- 2334 1563 
Fax: 2334 1918  
Mob. No.- 9831090282 
Mob. No.- 08101763886   (PA) 
Email- secy.wcdsw@gmail.com 
 

24.  Shri Prabhat Kumar 
Social Policy Specialist- UNICEF 
West Bengal 
UNICEF office for West Bengal , L&T 
Chambers, 4th Floor 16, Camac Street, Kolkata -
700017 

Ph. No.- 033 40151613 
Mob. No.- 09424200604 
Email- prkumar@unicef.org 

Resource Persons  

25.  Dr. Yasmin Ali Haque                                                                 
Country Representative,  
India, UNICEF 
 

Mob. No.- 97735 00240 
 

mailto:ghuncha.sanobar@gmail.com
mailto:dswe_agt@yahoo.com
mailto:pantony@unicef.org
mailto:saroha888@gmail.com
mailto:ranjanalok.ias@gmail.com
mailto:secy.wcdsw@gmail.com
mailto:prkumar@unicef.org


4 
 

26.  Ms. Joanne Bosworth 
Chief Public Finance & Local Governance  
UNICEF 
 
 

Mob. No.- +171759575615 

27.  Ms Happy Pant  
Advocacy Coordinator 
Centre for Budget and Governance 
Accountability (CBGA) 
B-7 Extn./110A (Ground Floor), Harsukh Marg, 
Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi-110029 
 
 

Ph. No.- 011 49 200 400 / 411 
Fax No.-011 40 504 846 
Mob. No.- 9015597917 
Email:- happy@chgaindia.org 

28.  Ms. Enakshi Ganguly 
Co- Founder and Advisor 
HAQ Centre for Child Rights 
B-1/2, Ground Floor 
Malviya Nagar, New Delhi 110017 
 

Ph. No.- 011-26673599/7412 
Email- enakshi@haqcrc.org 
Mob. No- 09810168978 
Email:- enakshi.ganguly@gamil.com 
 

29.  Shri Kumar Shailabh  
Co-Director 
HAQ Centre for Child Rights 
B-1/2, Ground Floor 
Malviya Nagar, New Delhi 110017 
 

Ph. No.- 011-26673599/7412 
Mob. No.- 09971978248 
Email- shailabh@haqcrc.org 
           Codirector1@haqcrc.org 

30.  Shri Madhusudhan B V Rao 
Senior Research Advisor, 
Centre for Budget and Policy Studies 
Maitri Bhavan, Number 4,  
M.N.Krishna Rao Road, 
Basavangudi, Bangalore – 560004 
 

Ph. No.- 080 2656 0735 
Mob. No.- 9663415318 
Email- madhusudhan@cbps.in 
 

31.  Ms. Sumita Dawra 
Programme Specialist (Governance) 
United Nations Children’s Fund 
India Country Office, 73 Lodi Estates,  
New Delhi, 110003 India 
 

Ph. No.- 011 24690401  
Mob. No. 9502103177 
Email- sdawra@unicef.org 
 

32.  Ms. Avani Kapur  
Fellow Centre for Policy Research (CPR) and  
Director of the Accountability Initiative,  
Dharma Marg, Chanakyapuri 
New Delhi - 110021 
 

Ph. No.-011-26115273-76 
Fax. No.- 011- 26872746 
Mob. No.- 9810022467 
Email- 
akapur@accountabilityindia.org 
 avanikapur@gmail.com 

33.  Ms. Mridusmita Bordoloi 
Senior Researcher  
Accountability Initiative,  
Dharma Marg, Chanakyapuri 
New Delhi - 110021 

Email- 
mbordoloi@accountabilityindia.org  
Mob. No.-9810896465 

34.  Ms. Misaki Ueda 
Chief, Social Policy,  
Monitoring and Evaluation 
United Nations Children’s Fund 

Mob. No.- 9818521147 

Email- mueda@unicef.org 
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India Country Office, 73 Lodi Estates,  
New Delhi, 110003 India 
 

35.  Shri Tejinder Singh Sandhu 
New Delhi  

Email- 
tejindersinghsandhu9999@gmail.com 
Mob. No.-082642 10731 
 

36.  Dr. M. Govinda Rao, IAS (Rted) 
Member, Fourteenth Finance Commission, 
Counsellor, Takshashila Institute 
Res: 8 B, Sobha Emerald 
Jakkur, Bangalore 560064  
 

Ph. No.- 080- 23661508 
Email- mgrao48@gmail.com 

               mridub@gmail.com 

Mob. No.- 9880283338 
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